

## ETS Solutions, a Technology Advisory Firm, Announces the Addition of Award-Winning CIO Advisor, Robert Sheesley

Kennesaw, Ga. – January 6, 2025 – ETS Solutions, a faith-based technology advisory firm with over 20 years of experience, announces that Robert Sheesley is partnering with ETS as CIO Advisor.

Sheesley, the founder and Managing Partner of emphisys LLC and former CIO at private equity backed Wrench Group, brings over 30 years in leading business transformations and navigating complex technology landscapes to drive business productivity, optimization, revenue, and growth. This partnership marks a strategic shift for ETS Solutions as it strengthens and advances its focus and capabilities on advising CIOs on emerging technologies and their applicability for future business value.

"ETS Solutions has a unique opportunity for growth, and I'm excited to help guide the next phase. CIOs often work with a limited staff and manage multiple projects while battling for the time to understand emerging technologies. They need someone to speak their language and collaborate with them to implement cost effective technology solutions," stated Sheesley.

Sheesley, named 2023 Georgia CIO of the Year and 2024 Global CIO 100, holds an MBA in International Business from Clarion University of Pennsylvania. He also served in the U.S. Marine Corps during Desert Storm and is a member of the Forbes Technology Council. Sheesley actively contributes to the GeorgiaCIO advisory board, the Executive Advisory Council of Inspiredu Atlanta, the advisory boards of RemotelyMe and Fireside Strategic, and serves on the Board of Directors of Bump Search.

Mike Russell, President of ETS Solutions, added, "Robert's leadership and commitment to serving others perfectly aligns with our mission. We're thrilled to have him on board to guide our enterprise technology advisory practice.

## **About ETS Solutions**

ETS Solutions is a faith-based technology advisory firm whose mission is servant leadership through our ETS Foundation. Utilizing strategic partnerships with industry-leading providers, we deliver customized technology solutions that transform business sales and operations. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.etssolutions.com">www.etssolutions.com</a>

## **Press Contact:**

Gina Toney, Vice President 678.766.1479 gina@etssolutions.com

